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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3201
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2012
SEPARATE LEGISLATION ON PRIVACY
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to enact separate legislation on privacy; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the proposed legislation?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a) & (b): The Central Government is drafting a legislation that will provide protection to individuals in case their privacy is breached
through unlawful means. The drafting of the legislation is at preliminary stage and details of the legislation are yet to be finalized. 
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